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Schedule 1 — Rates of HGV road user levy 
 

 
 

 

 

 

TABLE 1: RATES FOR EACH BAND 
  

 
Band 

 

Daily rate 
 

Weekly  
 

Monthly  
 

Half- 
 

Yearly  
   

   
rate 

 

rate 
 

yearly rate 
 

rate 
   

 
A 

 

£1.70 
 

£4.25 
 

£8.50 
 

£51.00 
 

£85.00 
   

 
B 

 

£2.10 
 

£5.25 
 

£10.50 
 

£63.00 
 

£105.00 
   

 
C 

 

£4.80 
 

£12.00 
 

£24.00 
 

£144.00 
 

£240.00 
   

 
D 

 

£7.00 
 

£17.50 
 

£35.00 
 

£210.00 
 

£350.00 
   

 
E 

 

£10.00 
 

£32.00 
 

£64.00 
 

£384.00 
 

£640.00 
   

 
F 

 

£10.00 
 

£40.50 
 

£81.00 
 

£486.00 
 

£810.00 
   

 
G 

 

£10.00 
 

£50.00 
 

£100.00 
 

£600.00 
 

£1,000.00 
   

 
B(T) 

 

£2.70 
 

£6.75 
 

£13.50 
 

£81.00 
 

£135.00 
   

 
C(T) 

 

£6.20 
 

£15.50 
 

£31.00 
 

£186.00 
 

£310.00 
   

 
D(T) 

 

£9.00 
 

£22.50 
 

£45.00 
 

£270.00 
 

£450.00 
   

 
E(T) 

 

£10.00 
 

£41.50 
 

£83.00 
 

£498.00 
 

£830.00 
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TABLE 2: RIGID GOODS VEHICLE 
 

 
Revenue weight of vehicle 

 

2 axle  
 

3 axle  
 

4 or more  
   

 
More than 

 

Not more than 
 

vehicle 
 

vehicle 
 

axle vehicle 
   

 

 

kgs 

 
 

kgs 
 

Band 
 

Band 
 

Band 
   

 
11,999 

 

15,000 
 

B 
 

B 
 

B 
  

 

 
15,000 

 

21,000 
 

D 
 

B 
 

B 
   

 
21,000 

 

23,000 
 

— 
 

C 
 

B 
   

 
23,000 

 

25,000 
 

— 
 

D 
 

C 
   

 
25,000 

 

27,000 
 

— 
 

D 
 

D 
   

 
27,000 

 

44,000 
 

— 
 

— 
 

E 
    

  

 

  

TABLE 3: RIGID GOODS VEHICLE WITH TRAILER OVER 4,000 KG 
  

 
Revenue weight of vehicle 

 

2 axle  
 

3 axle  
 

4 or more  
   

 
More than 

 

Not more than 
 

vehicle 
 

vehicle 
 

axle vehicle 
   

 

 

kgs 

 
 

kgs 
 

Band 
 

Band 
 

Band 
   

 
11,999 

 

15,000 
 

B(T) 
 

B(T) 
 

B(T) 
   

 
15,000 

 

21,000 
 

D(T) 
 

B(T) 
 

B(T) 
   

 
21,000 

 

23,000 
 

— 
 

C(T) 
 

B(T) 
   

 
23,000 

 

25,000 
 

— 
 

D(T) 
 

C(T) 
   

 
25,000 

 

27,000 
 

— 
 

D(T) 
 

D(T) 
  

 

 
27,000 

 

44,000 
 

— 
 

— 
 

E(T) 
    

  



 
 
 

TABLE 4: TRACTIVE UNIT WITH TWO AXLES 
 

 

 

Revenue weight of tractive 

unit 
 

Any no. of  
 

2 or more  
 

3 or more  
   

 
More than 

 

Not more 

than 
 

semi-

trailer  
 

semi-

trailer  
 

semi-

trailer  
 

  

 
kgs 

 
 

kgs 
 

Band 
 

Band 
 

Band 
   

 
11,999 

 

25,000 
 

A 
 

A 
 

A 
   

 
25,000 

 

28,000 
 

C 
 

A 
 

A 
   

 
28,000 

 

31,000 
 

— 
 

D 
 

A 
   

 
31,000 

 

34,000 
 

— 
 

E 
 

C 
   

 
34,000 

 

38,000 
 

— 
 

F 
 

E 
   

 
38,000 

 

44,000 
 

— 
 

— 
 

G 
    

 
 
 
 
 

TABLE 5: TRACTIVE UNIT WITH THREE OR MORE AXLES 
 

 

 

Revenue weight of tractive 

unit 
 

Any no. of  
 

2 or more  
 

3 or more  
   

 
More than 

 

Not more 

than 
 

semi-

trailer  
 

semi-

trailer  
 

semi-

trailer  
 

  

 

 

kgs 

 
 

kgs 
 

Band 
 

Band 
 

Band 
   

 

11,999 

28,000 

31,000 

33,000 

34,000 

36,000 

38,000 
 

28,000 

31,000 

33,000 

34,000 

36,000 

38,000 

44,000 
 

A 

C 

E 

E 

E 

- 

- 
 

A 

A 

C 

D 

D 

E 

G 
 

A 

A 

A 

A 

C 

D 

E 
 

  

 

 
 


