UK-Mautsätze April 2014

Zeitbasierte Einhebung

Heavy Goods Vehicles (HGV) Road User Levy Act 2013

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2013/7/contents/enacted

http://www.publications.parliament.uk/pa/bills/lbill/2012-2013/0082/2013082.7-13.html

HGV Road User Levy Bill Schedule 1 — Rates of HGV road user levy

TABLE 1: RATES FOR EACH BAND					
Band	Daily rate	Weekly	Monthly	Half-	Yearly
		rate	rate	yearly rate	rate
А	£1.70	£4.25	£8.50	£51.00	£85.00
В	£2.10	£5.25	£10.50	£63.00	£105.00
С	£4.80	£12.00	£24.00	£144.00	£240.00
D	£7.00	£17.50	£35.00	£210.00	£350.00
Е	£10.00	£32.00	£64.00	£384.00	£640.00
F	£10.00	£40.50	£81.00	£486.00	£810.00
G	£10.00	£50.00	£100.00	£600.00	£1,000.00
B(T)	£2.70	£6.75	£13.50	£81.00	£135.00
C(T)	£6.20	£15.50	£31.00	£186.00	£310.00
D(T)	£9.00	£22.50	£45.00	£270.00	£450.00
E(T)	£10.00	£41.50	£83.00	£498.00	£830.00

Revenue weight of vehicle		2 axle	3 axle	4 or more
More than	Not more than	vehicle	vehicle	axle vehicle
kgs	kgs	Band	Band	Band
11,999	15,000	В	В	В
15,000	21,000	D	В	В
21,000	23,000		С	В
23,000	25,000		D	С
25,000	27,000		D	D
27,000	44,000			E

TABLE 2: RIGID GOODS VEHICLE

TABLE 3: RIGID GOODS VEHICLE WITH TRAILER OVER $4,000$ kg					
Revenue weight of vehicle		2 axle	3 axle	4 or more	
More than	Not more than	vehicle	vehicle	axle vehicle	
kgs	kgs	Band	Band	Band	
11,999	15,000	B(T)	B(T)	B(T)	
15,000	21,000	D(T)	B(T)	B(T)	
21,000	23,000		C(T)	B(T)	
23,000	25,000		D(T)	C(T)	
25,000	27,000		D(T)	D(T)	
27,000	44,000			E(T)	

Revenue weight of tractive unit		Any no. of	2 or more	3 or more
More than	Not more than	semi- trailer	semi- trailer	semi- trailer
kgs	kgs	Band	Band	Band
11,999	25,000	А	А	А
25,000	28,000	С	А	А
28,000	31,000		D	А
31,000	34,000	—	E	С
34,000	38,000	—	F	Е
38,000	44,000			G

TABLE 4: TRACTIVE UNIT WITH TWO AXLES

TABLE 5: TRACTIVE UNIT WITH THREE OR MORE AXLES

<i>Revenue weight of tractive unit</i>		Any no. of	2 or more	3 or more
More than	Not more than	semi- trailer	semi- trailer	semi- trailer
kgs	kgs	Band	Band	Band
11,999	28,000	А	А	А
28,000	31,000	С	А	А
31,000	33,000	Е	С	А
33,000	34,000	Е	D	А
34,000	36,000	Е	D	С
36,000	38,000	-	Е	D
38,000	44,000	_	G	Е